

P.O. Box 340 Denison, IA 51442

Dear Friends,

This year WESCO Industries is celebrating 50 years in business! We have proudly served over 750 clients in these 50 years, and today serve 140 individuals. This exemplifies what it means to live and work within the small town of big hearts that our community is. Today, as we face the challenges of new federal guidelines controlling our funding, we continue to strive to expand and strengthen our programs to serve the residents of Crawford County and surrounding counties.

We, the WESCO Industries' Foundation, sincerely hope that you will stand with us as a partner and join us in our annual fundraising event.

Your financial contribution will directly impact our individuals and 100% of the proceeds of our fundraising are used in serving them with zero dollars used for administrative purposes. This year WESCO Industries will match, dollar for dollar, all gifts raised in an effort to make the biggest impact we can on the lives of the individuals that we serve.

The mission of the WESCO Industries Foundation is to:

"Provide support for the accomplishment of projects or undertakings by, or on behalf of WESCO Industries and to enhance opportunities and activities for individuals served by WESCO Industries".

In order to meet our mission to support WESCO and the services they provide in our community, we rely on the generosity of individuals and businesses for support.

We ask that if you can graciously make a commitment to support our annual appeal by making a cash contribution or other donation. Your generosity can and will make a difference in our community by allowing us to continue in our work. Much of the donated funds raised are reinvested back into our local and surrounding communities.

You Can Make A Difference!!

Sincerely,

WESCO Industries' Foundation Board of Directors

Dale Wight-President, Dana Ingerslev-Vice President, Berneil Preul-Secretary/Treasurer, Troy Groth, Jeff Frehse, Dave Wiges